

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

12 July 2023

Interim CFO Appointment

Environmental technology company, **Entyr Limited** (ASX: ETR) **(Entyr** or the **Company**) announces today that it has appointed Christy Hayes to the role of interim Chief Financial Officer.

Ms Hayes will start in the role on the 24th July 2023 to ensure an orderly transition with departing CFO Andrew Cook who will end his formal notice period on the 7th September 2023.

Ms Hayes has been engaged on a 6 month contract. The contract terms are for \$1,575 + GST per day or \$204,750 for the 6 month period. The contract includes a mutual termination clause with 1 months' notice.

Ms Hayes holds a Bachelor of Commerce, is a graduate of the Australian Institute of Company Directors (GAICD and is a member of Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand. Her most recent role was General Manager Finance Tax and Treasury for Australian Payment Plus Limited Group and prior to this she was the Group Chief Financial Officer for EFTPOS Payments Australia Group.

An executive search is currently underway to identify a permanent Chief Financial Officer.

Authorised for release by:	For further information, please contact:
Mike	Investors – David Wheeley – CEO - David.Wheeley@entyr.com.au
Barry	Website – <u>www.entyr.com.au</u>
Chairman	

About Entyr Limited

Entyr Limited (Entyr) (ASX: ETR) is a revolutionary tyre processing company that applies unique, next-generation thermal desorption technology to cleanly convert tyres into valuable sustainable products including waste to energy opportunities. Entyr holds Australia's first environmental approvals for thermal treatment of rubber and is in commercial production at its facility in Stapylton, Queensland.

Entyr's technology is a significant advancement on other methods of processing waste tyres due to low emissions, no hazardous by-products and requires no chemical intervention. It is the only process that meets the standard emissions criteria set by the Australian regulators for this type of technology.

Entyr Limited | ABN 90 118 710 508